

Vinsys IT Services India Limited

(Formerly known as Vinsys IT Services India Private Limited)

Registered Office: S.No. 28/11-12 | 'Shivaji Niketan' | CTS No. 458A | Tejas Housing Society |

Near Mantri Park | Behind Dhondiba Sutar Bus Stand | Kothrud | Pune - 411 038.

Maharashtra, INDIA.

Contact: +91-20-25382807 / 43 | Website: www.vinsys.com CIN: U72200PN2008PLC131274 | Email: vinsys@vinsys.com

July 31, 2023

Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Issue details for Anchor allocations of SME IPO of Vinsys IT Services India Limited

The Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on July 31, 2023, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue, have finalized allocation of 11,08,000 Equity Shares, to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor Issue Price ₹ 128/- per share in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares Allocated	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	Bid Price (per equity share)	Total amount allocated (in ₹)
1.	Zinnia Global Fund PCC - Cell Dewcap Fund	4,00,000	36.10%	128	5,12,00,000
2.	Rajasthan Global Securities Private Limited	1,01,000	9.12%	128	1.29,28,000
3.	VPK Global Ventures Fund - VPK Global Ventures Fund - Scheme 1	80,000	7.22%	128	1,02,40,000
4.	Negen Undiscovered Value Fund	80,000	7.22%	128	1,02,40,000
5.	Minerva Venture Funds	2,52,000	22.74%	128	3,22,56,000
6.	LRSD Securities Private Limited	1,95,000	17.60%	128	2,49,60,000
	Total	11,08,000	100.00%		14,18,24,000

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Please note the capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have their respective meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

Thanking You

For Vinsys IT Services India Limited

Authorised Signatory

Name: Vikrant Shivajirao Patil

Designation: Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00325383